UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: FIFTH THIRD BANK

When Recorded Return To: LIEN RELEASE FIFTH THIRD BANK 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE MD# 1MOBB1 CINCINNATI, OH 45227



Doc#: 0916315066 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/12/2009 01:11 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SATISFACTION

FIFTH THIRD BANK #:0123' 10/ 03090053 "EISAMAN" Lender ID:0030100/408084030 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by REGE EISAMAN AND ALCXIS EISAMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 12/11/2006 Recorded: 12/28/2006 as Instrument No.: 0636208004, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said inor loage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-28-118-050-1015

Property Address: 2929 N PINE GROVE AVENUE #3, CHICAGO IL 60657

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY

On May 28th, 2009

Kris Kleehamer, Mortgage Operations Officer

STATE OF Ohio **COUNTY OF Hamilton**

Clork's Office On May 28th, 2009, before me, VOLDIA I. SALAZAR-RIVERA, a Notary Public in and for Hamilton in the state of Ohio, personally appeared Kris Kleehamer, Mortgage Operations Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VOLDIA I. SALAZAR-RIVERA Notary Expires: 09/18/2013

Prepared By:

*RF*RFFITH*05/28/2009 08:01:42 PM* FITH01FITH00000000000000001002018* ILCOOK* 0123010403090053 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *RF *RFFITH*

0916315066 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CO

TICOR Title Insurance Company

Commitment Number: 23-403090053REVISE2

SCHEDULE C PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

Loan No. 403090053

Property situated in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Unit 2929-3 in the Oakdale Condominiums as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate:

That part of the West 15 feet of Lot 2 lying North of the South 70.08 feet of said lot, and that part of Lots 3 and 4 lying North of the South 70.08 feet of said Lots, all in the subdivision of Lots 9 to 16 inclusive in Block 2 in Gilbert Hubbard's Adrition to Chicago, in the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 28, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Which Survey is attached to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document 96411889, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

PARCEL 2:

The exclusive right to use storage space S-16, a limited common element as delineated on the survey attached to the Declaration aforesaid recorded as Document 96411889.

Parcel No: 14-28-118-050-1015

NOTE: No Insurance extends to or covers the above-described Parcel No.

ALTA Commitment Schedule C

(23-403090053,PFD23-403090053/12)

0916315066 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

Robbyn Frazee, FIFTH THIRD BANK 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE, MD# 1MOBB1, CINCINNATI, OH 45227 800-972-3030